TPC WIRE & CABLE • USA 800-521-7935 • CANADA 800-545-0122 • MEXICO 001-877-283-1696
Specifications subject to change. For complete specifications and availability, ask your TPC Sales Representative or call 800-521-7935.
188
M
in
i
Q
ui

5. MULTIPLE CONFIGURATIONS — Available in numerous lengths
and configurations. Also available with an anodized aluminum or nylon
coupler ring and receptacle body.
6. AN EXTENDED GROUND PIN — Ensures “first in  — last out”
contact providing an electrically safe connection.
7. THE RECEPTACLE BODY — A specially compounded thermoset
elastomer, hermetically sealed in the shell with clear epoxy.
8. THE RECEPTACLE INSERT IS KEYED — To ensure correct
mating with the plug every time.
9. 10 AWG & 12 AWG HAVE 1 3/8"-16 COUPLING THREAD
FEATURES & BENEFITS
FACE VIEW OF FEMALE
PLUG ASSEMBLY
10 AWG FEMALE PLUGS
4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84213A 84213N 3 0.91
84216A 84216N 6 1.83
84217A 84217N 12 3.66
10 AWG MALE PLUGS
4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84283A 84283N 3 0.91
84286A 84286N 6 1.83
84287A 84287N 12 3.66
10 AWG MALE / FEMALE EXTENSION SET
4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84253A 84253N 3 0.91
84256A 84256N 6 1.83
84257A 84257N 12 3.66
Female Plug Assembly
CORD SETS & CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES  /  MINI QUICK-CONNEX™
M
in

ilitary
C
o
nnecto
rs
R
ectang
ular
C
o
nnecto
rs
• Ampacity: 10 AWG – 25 Amps, 12 AWG 3 Pole – 25 Amps, 12 AWG 4 Pole – 20 Amps
10 AWG FEMALE RECEPTACLES (48" PIGTAILS)
4 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 4 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 4 POLE NYLON 1/2" 4 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84250A2 84250A4 84250N2 84250N4
12 AWG FEMALE RECEPTACLES (48" PIGTAILS)
3 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 3 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 3 POLE NYLON 1/2" 3 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84231A2 84231A4 84231N2 84231N4
4 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 4 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 4 POLE NYLON 1/2" 4 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84241A2 84241A4 84241N2 84241N4
10 AWG MALE RECEPTACLES (12" PIGTAILS)
4 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 4 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 4 POLE NYLON 1/2" 4 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84210A2 84210A4 84210N2 84210N4
12 AWG MALE RECEPTACLES (12" PIGTAILS)
3 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 3 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 3 POLE NYLON 1/2" 3 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84230A2 84230A4 84230N2 84230N4
4 POLE ALUMINUM 1/2" 4 POLE ALUMINUM 3/4" 4 POLE NYLON 1/2" 4 POLE NYLON 3/4"
84240A2 84240A4 84240N2 84240N4
12 AWG FEMALE PLUGS
3 POLE ALUMINUM 3 POLE NYLON 4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84233A 84233N 84243A 84243N 3 .091
84236A 84236N 84246A 84246N 6 1.83
84237A 84237N 84247A 84247N 12 3.66
12 AWG MALE PLUGS
3 POLE ALUMINUM 3 POLE NYLON 4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84273A 84273N 84293A 84293N 3 .091
84276A 84276N 84296A 84296N 6 1.83
84277A 84277N 84297A 84297N 12 3.66
12 AWG MALE / FEMALE EXTENSION SET
3 POLE ALUMINUM 3 POLE NYLON 4 POLE ALUMINUM 4 POLE NYLON FEET METERS
84274A 84274N 84294A 84294N 3 0.91
84275A 84275N 84295A 84295N 6 1.83
84278A 84278N 84298A 84298N 12 3.66
84279A 84279N 84299A 84299N 20 6.1
CLOSURE CAPS & ADAPTERS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
98160 Aluminum Closure Cap for Receptacle 10 & 12 AWG
98159 Aluminum Closure Cap for Plugs 10 & 12 AWG